

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : 410B223 - PCN IOQN

LETTING DATE : 7/16/07

COUNTY : Davison

TYPE OF WORK : Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Miscellaneous PCC Pavement, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, PCC Approach Pavement and Installation of New Flag Pole with Lights at the Department of Transportation Mitchell Region and Area Office Complex.

BIDDERS					Commercial Asphalt 25254 314th Ave. Mitchell, SD 57301	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION					Bid Bond	
					Prequalified	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
MITCHELL REGION OFFICE COMPLEX PARKING LOT (ALTERNATE 1)						NO BID RETURNED
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum		10000.00	ASPHALT PAVING & MATERIALS
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	42	11.00	462.00	ASPHALT SURFACING CO.
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	144	22.00	3168.00	BARKLEY ASPHALT
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	15	16.50	247.50	BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	451	9.00	4059.00	BLACKTOP PAVING COMPANY
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	330	7.50	2475.00	BLACKTOP PAVING OF MINNESOTA
260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	710	7.50	5325.00	BORDER STATES PAVING
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	370	15.00	5550.00	BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	Ton	141.5	423.28	59894.12	BROWER CONSTRUCTION CO.
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	Ton	2481	33.80	83857.80	DAKOTA ROAD BUILDERS INC.
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	Ton	4.5	368.00	1656.00	DOUBLE H PAVING INC
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	Ton	4	450.00	1800.00	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	Ton	77	23.00	1771.00	KRUEGER EXCAVATING & PAVING
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	10710	2.00	21420.00	L.C. KRUSE & SONS, INC.
380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	986	66.00	65076.00	McLAUGHLIN & SCHULZ INC.
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	0.3	1416.66	425.00	MIDLAND CONTRACTING
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	2345	1.16	2720.20	MORRIS, INC.
635E5025	2.5' Diameter Footing	Ft	6.5	19.96	129.74	MYRL & ROY'S PAVING INC.
635E9302	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	78	8.11	632.58	TERIN CORP.
650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	95	44.00	4180.00	W. HODGMAN & SONS, INC.
650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	30	44.00	1320.00	JAMIR RECLAMATION INC.
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	285	11.00	3135.00	LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO.
671E7010	Adjust Manhole	Each	1	325.00	325.00	
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	156	22.00	3432.00	
731E0200	Fertilizing	Ton	0.04	5500.00	220.00	
900E5120	Flag Pole	Each	1	5634.20	5634.20	
MITCHELL REGION OFFICE COMPLEX PARKING LOT (ALTERNATE 1) TOTALS					288915.14	
MITCHELL AREA OFFICE PARKING LOT (ALTERNATE 2)						
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	48	11.45	549.60	
110E1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	26.7	22.00	587.40	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	14	9.00	126.00	
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	220	7.50	1650.00	
260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	Ton	440	7.50	3300.00	
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	25	15.00	375.00	
320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	Ton	83	423.00	35109.00	
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	Ton	1456	33.80	49212.80	
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	Ton	2.6	368.00	956.80	
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	Ton	2.6	450.00	1170.00	
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	Ton	48	23.00	1104.00	
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	8590	2.00	17180.00	
380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	26.7	66.00	1762.20	
650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	10	27.50	275.00	
650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	38	22.00	836.00	
MITCHELL AREA OFFICE PARKING LOT (ALTERNATE 2) TOTALS					114193.80	
MITCHELL MAINTENANCE YARD (ALTERNATE 3)						
320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	Ton	75.6	438.00	33112.80	
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	Ton	1328	33.80	44886.40	
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	Ton	2.5	368.00	920.00	
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	Ton	1.3	450.00	585.00	
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	Ton	24	23.00	552.00	
MITCHELL MAINTENANCE YARD (ALTERNATE 3) TOTALS					80056.20	
				Region + Area	403108.94	
				Region + Yard	368971.34	
				Area + Yard	194250.00	
				All Three	483165.14	